P. TFERSON

January 6, 2020

HUMBOLDT COUNTY ROAD DEPT
1106 2ND STREET

EUREKA

California

95501

RE: Quote 173305-02

Dear Aaron,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your

consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: CW16 Paving and Compaction

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
CW16 PNEUMATIC COMPACTOR

LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM XUZHOU FACTORY
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM XUZHOU FACTORY

ENGINE, TIER 4F, STAGE 4

BASE, OPERATOR STATION
SEAT, STD VINYL, BSC
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
TIRES, 9, 14PLY BIAS

OIL, HYD, FACTORY FILLED
INSTRUCTIONS, NORTH AMERICAN
BALLAST, 9.3 TONS

THERMAL TIRE APRON, 9 WHEEL
MIRRORS, EXTERNAL

ROPS

LIGHTS, HALOGEN

BELT, SEAT, 3" SUSPENSION
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN

ROLL ON-ROLL OFF

PACKING, CONTAINER

BUNDLE EXPORT PACKING

SUN CANOPY FOR ROPS

445-5857

450-5016
4949335
499-1662
454-5454
445-5845
445-5838
449-7668
446-5567
451-0122
495-4363
448-1921
445-6000
276-6019
OP-4990

0P-4507

0P-3762

OP-6706

448-1922
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SELL PRICE $129,390.00

COOP CONTRACT DISCOUNT (SOURCWELL) ($24,584.10)
NET BALANCE DUE $104,805.90
EUREKA (8.5%) $8,908.50
AFTER TAX BALANCE $113,714.40
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

F.0.B/TERMS: Fortuna

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms
.CASH WITH ORDER .QUOTE SELL PRICE

$0.00 -$129,390.00

This Quote is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

William Murray
Machine Sales Representative
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Peterson CAT
(530) 227-2509
bamurray@petersoncat.com
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Sourcewell ~g

{Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should
complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 032119-CAT

Proposer's full legal name: Caterpillar inc.

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you
agree fo provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all the terms and conditions set
forth in this RFP, in any amendments fo this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be May 13, 2019 and will expire on May 13, 2023 (no later than the later of four

years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief
Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion.

Sourcewell Authorized Signatures:

DocuSigned by:
jLI L "1 SC[L“ Mﬂ’ Jeremy Schwartz
PREEREITBRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND {NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
PROGHBEMENT/CPO SIGNATURE
—rezmmb;mc Chad Coauette
SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on May 10, 2019 Sourcewell Contract # 032119-CAT

Vendor Authorized Signatures:
The Vendor hereby accepts this Confract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.

i ' .
Vendor Name ls" /.”/'»‘ér/f"f?f' Zite

Authoﬂ;ed Signatory's Titie Nocth Awerica Tucdiss v Maina )es
— ” } :
\“' / /a-/”‘(,& kr‘a.:)s
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

Executedon /10 / /¢ 2079 Sourcewell Contract # 032119-CAT



