

January 6, 2020

HUMBOLDT COUNTY ROAD DEPT 1106 2ND STREET EUREKA California 95501

RE: Quote 173305-02

Dear Aaron,

We would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: CW16 Paving and Compaction

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS	
CW16 PNEUMATIC COMPACTOR	445-5857
LANE 2 - AVAILABLE FROM XUZHOU FACTORY	
LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM XUZHOU FACTORY	
ENGINE, TIER 4F, STAGE 4	450-5016
BASE, OPERATOR STATION	494-9335
SEAT, STD VINYL, BSC	499-1662
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641	454-5454
TIRES, 9, 14PLY BIAS	445-5845
OIL, HYD, FACTORY FILLED	445-5838
INSTRUCTIONS, NORTH AMERICAN	449-7668
BALLAST, 9.3 TONS	446-5567
THERMAL TIRE APRON, 9 WHEEL	451-0122
MIRRORS, EXTERNAL	495-4363
ROPS	448-1921
LIGHTS, HALOGEN	445-6000
BELT, SEAT, 3" SUSPENSION	276-6019
CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN	0P-4990
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0P-4507
PACKING, CONTAINER	0P-3762
BUNDLE EXPORT PACKING	0P-6706
SUN CANOPY FOR ROPS	448-1922

 SELL PRICE
 \$129,390.00

 COOP CONTRACT DISCOUNT (SOURCWELL)
 (\$24,584.10)

 NET BALANCE DUE
 \$104,805.90

 EUREKA (8.5%)
 \$8,908.50

 AFTER TAX BALANCE
 \$113,714.40

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty:

12 Month, Unlimited Hours Standard Warranty

F.O.B/TERMS: Fortuna

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms
CASH WITH ORDER

\$0.00

QUOTE SELL PRICE

\$129,390.00

This Quote is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

William Murray Machine Sales Representative Peterson CAT (530) 227-2509 bamurray@petersoncat.com

FORM E CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by Sourcewell if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

Sourcewell Contract #: 032119-CAT

Sourcewell Authorized Signatures:

Proposer's full legal name: Caterpillar Inc.

Based on Sourcewell's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by Sourcewell.

The effective date of the Contract will be May 13, 2019 and will expire on May 13, 2023 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the Sourcewell Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at Sourcewell's discretion.

Jeveny Schwarty SOFREEWERING OF OPERATIONS AND PROCUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE	Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Chad Coavette	Chad Coauette	
SOURCEWELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Awarded on May 10, 2019	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-CAT	
Vendor Authorized Signatures: The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.		
Vendor Name Caterpellar Inc.		
Authorized Signatory's Title North America Industry Manager		
Total	Patrick Kenins	
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Executed on May 10 , 20 19	Sourcewell Contract # 032119-CAT	